

Present: Smt. Ratna Roy (Biswas)
Ld. ADJ-I, Serampore.

T.A. 68/21 (CIS 66/19)

Order no. 20 dated 29.08.2024

Both parties file haziras.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 151 C.P.C.

Regular P.O. in on transfer.

Fix 07.12.2024 for hearing of petition u/s 151 C.P.C., w/o, if any, in the mean time.